


SU
PP

O
R

T
 D

O
C

U
M

E
N

T



Changing forms of employment 
and their implications for the 
development of skills: 
Support document 

SUE RICHARDSON AND PENG LIU 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF LABOUR STUDIES 

This document was produced by the author(s) based on 
their research for the report Changing forms of employment 
and their implications for the development of skills, and is an 
added resource for further information. The report is 
available on NCVER’s website: 
<http://www.ncver.edu.au/publications/1994.html> 

The views and opinions expressed in this document are those of the author(s) and 

do not necessarily reflect the views of the Australian Government, state and 

territory governments or NCVER. Any errors and omissions are the responsibility 

of the author(s). 

© Australian Government, 2008 

This work has been produced by the National Centre for Vocational Education 

Research (NCVER) on behalf of the Australian Government and state and 

territory governments with funding provided through the Australian Department 

of Education, Employment and Workplace Relations. Apart from any use 

permitted under the CopyrightAct 1968, no part of this publication may be 

reproduced by any process without written permission. Requests should be made 

to NCVER. 



Ta
bl

e 
A

1:
 

C
ha

ng
es

 in
 fo

rm
s 

of
 e

m
pl

oy
m

en
t a

s%
 o

f a
ll 

ne
w

 e
m

pl
oy

m
en

t, 
by

 fu
ll-

tim
e/

pa
rt

-ti
m

e,
 s

ex
 a

nd
 o

cc
up

at
io

n,
 1

99
6–

20
05

 

O
cc

up
at

io
n 

La
rg

es
t n

um
be

r o
f n

ew
 jo

bs
 

P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

ls
 

A
ss

oc
ia

te
 p

ro
fe

ss
io

na
ls

 

In
te

rm
ed

ia
te

 c
le

ric
al

 a
nd

 s
er

vi
ce

 
w

or
ke

rs
 

M
an

ag
er

s 
an

d 
ad

m
in

is
tra

to
rs

 

E
le

m
en

ta
ry

 c
le

ric
al

, s
al

es
 a

nd
 s

er
vi

ce
 

w
or

ke
rs

 
In

te
rm

ed
ia

te
 p

ro
du

ct
io

n 
an

d 
tra

ns
po

rt 
w

or
ke

rs
 

Tr
ad

es
pe

rs
on

s 
an

d 
re

la
te

d 
w

or
ke

rs
 

La
rg

es
t N

um
be

r o
f l

os
t j

ob
s 

A
dv

an
ce

d 
cl

er
ic

al
 a

nd
 s

er
vi

ce
 w

or
ke

rs
 

La
bo

ur
er

s 
an

d 
re

la
te

d 
w

or
ke

rs
 

To
ta

l 

M
a
le

 
F
e
m

a
le

 
T

o
ta

l 

Pe
rm

an
en

t 
C

as
ua

l 
To

ta
l 

Pe
rm

an
en

t 
C

as
ua

l 
To

ta
l 

C
ha

ng
e

in
 

FT
 

PT
 

FT
 

PT
 

FT
 

PT
 

FT
 

PT
 

em
pl

oy
m

en
t 

('0
00

) 
%

%
%

 
%

%
 

%
 

%
 

%
%

%
 

%
 

42
5.

8 
10

 
1 

0 
1

13
 

12
 

7 
0

1
20

 
33

 

30
5.

8 
6

1
1 

1
9 

10
 

3 
1

2
15

 
24

 

23
7.

6 
1

1
1 

2
4 

-1
 

9 
1

5
14

 
18

 

19
6.

1 
9

0
0 

0
9 

5 
1 

0
0

7 
15

 

90
.8

 
0

1
0 

2
3 

-1
 

3 
0

5
7 

10
 

15
.6

 
-1

0
1 

1
2 

-1
 

1 
0

0
0 

1 

19
.0

 
0

1
-1

1
0 

0 
0 

0
1

1 
2 

-2
4.

8 
1

0 
0 

0
1 

-2
 

1 
0

-1
-3

 
-2

 

-1
8.

8 
-2

1 
1 

1
0 

-1
 

0 
0

-1
-1

 
-2

 

12
90

.0
 

24
 

6 
2 

8
41

 
21

 
25

 
3 

11
 

59
 

10
0 

S
ou

rc
e:

 A
B

S
 L

ab
ou

r M
ar

ke
t S

ta
tis

tic
s,

 C
at

. N
o.

 6
10

5.
0,

 V
ar

io
us

 Is
su

es



N
ot

e,
 th

e 
da

ta
 s

ta
rt 

in
 1

99
6,

 b
ec

au
se

 in
 th

at
 y

ea
r t

he
 A

B
S

 a
do

pt
ed

 a
 n

ew
 s

tru
ct

ur
e 

fo
r c

od
in

g 
oc

cu
pa

tio
ns

.




Figure A1a: Full-time casual jobs as% of all jobs by sex, 1992–2005 
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Figure A1b: Full-time permanent jobs as% of all jobs by sex, 1992–2005 
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Figure A1c: Part-time casual jobs as% of all jobs by sex, 1992–2005 
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Figure A1d: Part-time permanent jobs as% of all jobs by sex, 1992–2005 
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